Authentication Operations means the ability for authorised Administrators and Users to read, 

approve, and decline Multi-factor challenges served from the Dull multi-factor authentication 

mobile application. 

Continuous Monitoring means notifications will be received by Dull twenty-four (24) hours per 

day, seven (7) days per week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year for the purpose of 

Incident reporting by Customer. 

Core Component has the meaning given to it in the Product List in Schedule 1. 

Customer means a customer of the Reseller for the provision of the Dull Platform pursuant to 

the EULA.